
#12 Women's 80m Hurdles
9:50 AM:

20+
Wind:  (–1.1)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time
1 WHYTE, Angela 40 APEX Athletics Clu 20+ 11.00

#9 Women's 1200 Meters
10:00 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 MARKOWSKA, Maya 12 Burlington Track & U14 4:06.84 4(2)

2 GORDON, Erika 13 Hamilton Olympic C U14 4:08.91 4(3)

3 TREMEER, Julia 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:08.95 4(4)

4 QUINN, Zoe 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:14.82 3(1)

5 BRUINSMA, Olivia 13 Athletics Niagara U14 4:21.71 3(3)

6 QUINN, Thea 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:25.35 2(1)

7 GASPICH, Alyssa 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:27.35 3(4)

8 KREMBLE, Leah 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:34.22 2(2)

9 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:38.76 2(3)

10 LAING, Ayla 11 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:41.87 1(1)

11 COTTEE, Paige 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 5:12.53 1(2)

12 MORAN, Annalia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 5:13.91 1(3)

10:00 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 KELLER, Florina 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:57.07 4(1)

2 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:21.54 3(2)

GICHARD, Megan 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 4

1 LAING, Ayla 11 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:41.87

2 COTTEE, Paige 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 5:12.53

3 MORAN, Annalia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 5:13.91

Section 2 of 4

1 QUINN, Thea 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:25.35

2 KREMBLE, Leah 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:34.22

3 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:38.76

Section 3 of 4

1 QUINN, Zoe 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:14.82

3 BRUINSMA, Olivia 13 Athletics Niagara U14 4:21.71

4 GASPICH, Alyssa 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:27.35

Section 4 of 4

2 MARKOWSKA, Maya 12 Burlington Track & U14 4:06.84
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#9 Women's 1200 Meters (cont'd)
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time
3 GORDON, Erika 13 Hamilton Olympic C U14 4:08.91

4 TREMEER, Julia 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:08.95

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 4

GICHARD, Megan 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 DNS

Section 3 of 4

2 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:21.54

Section 4 of 4

1 KELLER, Florina 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:57.07

#8 Men's 1200 Meters
10:20 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 LUKE, Matthew 13 Burlington Track & U14 3:41.56 3(1)

2 TOMORI, Graham 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:17.21 1(1)

3 CROWE, Oliver 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:22.55 1(2)

4 NECAKOV-WALLER, Stevan 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:29.87 1(3)

10:20 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 LEDGER, Cohen 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:36.45 4(1)

2 KELLER, Benjamin 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:38.12 4(2)

3 TONNIES, Sammy 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:39.54 4(3)

4 LEBLANC, Sonny 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:39.66 4(4)

5 MOLNAR, Hayden 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:44.03 2(1)

6 PELLETIER, Cole 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:44.08 3(2)

7 ADEBAJO, Tolu 14 Unattached Ontario U16 3:50.19 3(3)

8 BRECKELS, Fenway 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:52.08 2(2)

9 GASPICH, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:52.63 2(3)

NECAKOV-WALLER, Kieran 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 4

1 TOMORI, Graham 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:17.21

2 CROWE, Oliver 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4:22.55

3 NECAKOV-WALLER, Stevan 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 4:29.87

Section 3 of 4

1 LUKE, Matthew 13 Burlington Track & U14 3:41.56

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 4
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#8 Men's 1200 Meters (cont'd)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time
1 MOLNAR, Hayden 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:44.03

2 BRECKELS, Fenway 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:52.08

3 GASPICH, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:52.63

Section 3 of 4

2 PELLETIER, Cole 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:44.08

3 ADEBAJO, Tolu 14 Unattached Ontario U16 3:50.19

NECAKOV-WALLER, Kieran 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 LEDGER, Cohen 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:36.45

2 KELLER, Benjamin 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 3:38.12

3 TONNIES, Sammy 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:39.54

4 LEBLANC, Sonny 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 3:39.66

#10 Men's 1500 Meters
10:40 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 UNGER, Erik 15 Unattached Ontario U16 4:17.15 5(2)

2 MOORE, Vincent 15 St Thomas Legion U16 4:22.25 3(2)

3 HAGERTY, Brent 15 St Thomas Legion U16 4:22.74 4(3)

4 PARKES, Owen 14 Burlington Track & U16 4:28.89 2(1)

5 KLEINSMITH, Matthew 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:38.48 1(2)

6 MUNNINGS, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:41.57 1(3)

10:40 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 CAMPBELL, Eric 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 4:02.34 5(1)

2 LEHTO, Jack 16 Burlington Track & U18 4:18.39 3(1)

3 KLEINSMITH, Adam 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:21.00 4(2)

4 RULE, David 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 4:31.73 4(4)

5 HUQ, Eesa 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:35.26 1(1)

6 PELLETIER, Connor 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:39.30 2(2)

7 COLE, Justin 17 St Thomas Legion U18 4:43.46 2(3)

8 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 5:24.18 1(4)

FERRI, Dylan 16 Burlington Track & U18 DNF 5

PETRUCCI, Mason 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 DNS 2

BASSON, Mason 16 St Thomas Legion U18 DNS 5

10:40 AM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 LINKERT, Dennis 19 Hamilton Olympic C U20 4:20.80 4(1)
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#10 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
10:40 AM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 DYCK, Jim 55 Toronto Harriers 20+ 4:22.25 3(3)

2 WELLS, Bill 45 University of Toront 20+ 4:33.07 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 5

2 KLEINSMITH, Matthew 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:38.48

3 MUNNINGS, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 4:41.57

Section 2 of 5

1 PARKES, Owen 14 Burlington Track & U16 4:28.89

Section 3 of 5

2 MOORE, Vincent 15 St Thomas Legion U16 4:22.25

Section 4 of 5

3 HAGERTY, Brent 15 St Thomas Legion U16 4:22.74

Section 5 of 5

2 UNGER, Erik 15 Unattached Ontario U16 4:17.15

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 5

1 HUQ, Eesa 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:35.26

4 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 5:24.18

Section 2 of 5

2 PELLETIER, Connor 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:39.30

3 COLE, Justin 17 St Thomas Legion U18 4:43.46

PETRUCCI, Mason 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 LEHTO, Jack 16 Burlington Track & U18 4:18.39

Section 4 of 5

2 KLEINSMITH, Adam 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 4:21.00

4 RULE, David 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 4:31.73

Section 5 of 5

1 CAMPBELL, Eric 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 4:02.34

FERRI, Dylan 16 Burlington Track & U18 DNF

BASSON, Mason 16 St Thomas Legion U18 DNS

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 4 of 5

1 LINKERT, Dennis 19 Hamilton Olympic C U20 4:20.80

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 3 of 5

3 DYCK, Jim 55 Toronto Harriers 20+ 4:22.25

4 WELLS, Bill 45 University of Toront 20+ 4:33.07
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#11 Women's 1500 Meters
11:10 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 ETEZADI, Kristina 14 Athletics Niagara U16 4:54.65 2(2)

2 MCBRIDE, Lily 15 Burlington Track & U16 5:09.40 1(1)

3 JAKLOVA, Anna 14 Unattached Ontario U16 5:13.63 1(2)

4 WATSON, Avary 14 Athletics Niagara U16 5:55.79 1(4)

11:10 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Chloe 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 4:36.38 2(1)

2 DODDS, Olivia 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 4:58.03 2(3)

3 BRESOLIN, Robin 17 Windsor Legion T.F U18 5:20.93 1(3)

KNELSEN, Hallee 17 St Thomas Legion U18 DNF 2

BAGGS, Amy 17 Athletics Niagara U18 DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCBRIDE, Lily 15 Burlington Track & U16 5:09.40

2 JAKLOVA, Anna 14 Unattached Ontario U16 5:13.63

4 WATSON, Avary 14 Athletics Niagara U16 5:55.79

Section 2 of 2

2 ETEZADI, Kristina 14 Athletics Niagara U16 4:54.65

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 2

3 BRESOLIN, Robin 17 Windsor Legion T.F U18 5:20.93

Section 2 of 2

1 THOMAS, Chloe 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 4:36.38

3 DODDS, Olivia 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 4:58.03

KNELSEN, Hallee 17 St Thomas Legion U18 DNF

BAGGS, Amy 17 Athletics Niagara U18 DNS

#3 Women's 200 Meters
11:30 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 13 Athletics Niagara U14 29.38  (–0.3) 2(3)

2 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 31.28  (–0.3) 1(3)

3 REGALA, Josee 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 32.29  (–0.3) 1(4)

11:30 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 DODDS, Amelia 14 Monte Cristo Track U16 27.37   (NW) 5(2)
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#3 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
11:30 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
2 GARCIA, Seanna 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 28.23  (–0.9) 3(1)

3 HARMER, Alex 14 Woodstock Legion U16 28.38  (–0.3) 1(2)

4 HALL, Kennedy 15 Athletics Niagara U16 28.59  (–0.9) 3(2)

5 COUCH, Destinee 14 Windsor Legion T.F U16 28.86   (NW) 4(3)

6 LAST, Lynsey 14 St Thomas Legion U16 28.97  (–0.3) 2(2)

7 MASSOOM, Victoria 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 29.41  (–0.3) 2(4)

8 GUAY, Samantha 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 29.49  (–0.9) 3(4)

SAWYER, Elise 15 Monte Cristo Track U16 DNS 5

11:30 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 GOUDROS, Izzy 17 Unattached U18 25.03  (–0.3) 2(1)

2 IVANOV, Alena 17 London Legion T.F. U18 26.26  (–0.4) 6(2)

3 GILHULA, Ashlynn 17 Sundown Athletics U18 27.10   (NW) 5(1)

4 BROWN, Ashleigh 17 Unattached U18 27.54  (–0.3) 1(1)

5 DESOUSA, Tayah 17 St Thomas Legion U18 27.61   (NW) 4(1)

6 PARKER, Rebecca 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 27.95   (NW) 4(2)

7 HAMPSON, Laila 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 28.26   (NW) 5(3)

8 MARAIDAS, Tatiana 17 Unattached Ontario U18 28.85  (–0.9) 3(3)

9 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 29.03   (NW) 4(4)

CATTON, Jillian 17 Brampton Track CluU18 DNS 6

11:30 AM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 MAXWELL, Nyoka 23 Extreme Velocity Tr 20+ 25.48  (–0.4) 6(1)

WILLIAMS, Jordanne 30 Unattached Ontario 20+ DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

3 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 31.28

4 REGALA, Josee 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 32.29

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

3 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 13 Athletics Niagara U14 29.38

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

2 HARMER, Alex 14 Woodstock Legion U16 28.38

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

2 LAST, Lynsey 14 St Thomas Legion U16 28.97

4 MASSOOM, Victoria 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 29.41
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#3 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 GARCIA, Seanna 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 28.23

2 HALL, Kennedy 15 Athletics Niagara U16 28.59

4 GUAY, Samantha 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 29.49

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

3 COUCH, Destinee 14 Windsor Legion T.F U16 28.86

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

2 DODDS, Amelia 14 Monte Cristo Track U16 27.37

SAWYER, Elise 15 Monte Cristo Track U16 DNS

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BROWN, Ashleigh 17 Unattached U18 27.54

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GOUDROS, Izzy 17 Unattached U18 25.03

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.9)

3 MARAIDAS, Tatiana 17 Unattached Ontario U18 28.85

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 DESOUSA, Tayah 17 St Thomas Legion U18 27.61

2 PARKER, Rebecca 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 27.95

4 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 29.03

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 GILHULA, Ashlynn 17 Sundown Athletics U18 27.10

3 HAMPSON, Laila 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 28.26

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.4)

2 IVANOV, Alena 17 London Legion T.F. U18 26.26

CATTON, Jillian 17 Brampton Track CluU18 DNS

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 MAXWELL, Nyoka 23 Extreme Velocity Tr 20+ 25.48

WILLIAMS, Jordanne 30 Unattached Ontario 20+ DNS

#2 Men's 200 Meters
11:50 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 COURNOYEA, Justin 13 Athletics Niagara U14 28.26  (+0.0) 1(4)

11:50 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 SOPPITT, Isaac 15 Athletics Niagara U16 25.21  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 25.85  (+0.0) 3(2)

3 BELANGER, Arthur 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 25.86  (–0.7) 4(3)

4 REID KEOSAVANH, Tre 14 Kitchener Waterloo U16 25.95  (+0.0) 3(3)
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
11:50 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
5 BROUWER, Braeden 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 26.25  (+0.0) 1(2)

6 FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 26.88  (+0.0) 2(2)

7 WEBB, Treyton 15 Brantford T.F.C. U16 27.82  (+0.0) 1(3)

GIBSON, Tyrese 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 DNS 2

GUERRERO, Edward Takeyoshi 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 NT 4

11:50 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BROOKS, Syelis 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 22.82  (+0.0) 7(1)

2 HURST JR, David 17 Mississauga OlympiU18 23.05  (–0.1) 6(1)

3 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite Track U18 23.28  (+0.0) 7(2)

4 BELANGER, Dylen 16 St Thomas Legion U18 23.54  (–1.4) 5(1)

5 CAMPANARO, Roman 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 23.73  (–1.4) 5(2)

6 FRIESEN, Jason 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 23.73  (–1.4) 5(3)

7 JEVREMOVIC, Damien 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 24.07  (–0.1) 6(3)

8 WOODLAND, Emmett 16 South Simcoe DuffeU18 24.54  (–1.4) 5(4)

9 COWEN, Alex 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 25.05  (–0.7) 4(1)

10 COWAN, Michael 17 Athletics Niagara U18 25.08  (–0.7) 4(2)

11 VOSS, Tom 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 25.20  (+0.0) 3(1)

12 REGIS, Jalen 16 Unattached Ontario U18 25.50  (+0.0) 2(1)

13 KORVER, Jonas 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 26.28  (+0.0) 3(4)

SKERL, Mark 17 Monte Cristo Track U18 DNS 7

11:50 AM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BRIONES, Jason 19 Unattached Ontario U20 24.75  (+0.0) 7(3)

11:50 AM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BEAUDOIN, Shawn 26 Windsor Legion T.F 20+ 23.79  (–0.1) 6(2)

2 ASLANI, Adrian Aria 24 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ 27.23  (+0.0) 2(3)

MILLER, Jordan 20 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

4 COURNOYEA, Justin 13 Athletics Niagara U14 28.26

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SOPPITT, Isaac 15 Athletics Niagara U16 25.21
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time
2 BROUWER, Braeden 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 26.25

3 WEBB, Treyton 15 Brantford T.F.C. U16 27.82

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

2 FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 26.88

GIBSON, Tyrese 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 DNS

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

2 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 25.85

3 REID KEOSAVANH, Tre 14 Kitchener Waterloo U16 25.95

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (–0.7)

3 BELANGER, Arthur 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 25.86

GUERRERO, Edward Takeyoshi 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 NT

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 REGIS, Jalen 16 Unattached Ontario U18 25.50

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 VOSS, Tom 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 25.20

4 KORVER, Jonas 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 26.28

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 COWEN, Alex 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 25.05

2 COWAN, Michael 17 Athletics Niagara U18 25.08

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 BELANGER, Dylen 16 St Thomas Legion U18 23.54

2 CAMPANARO, Roman 16 Hamilton Olympic C U18 23.73

3 FRIESEN, Jason 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 23.73

4 WOODLAND, Emmett 16 South Simcoe DuffeU18 24.54

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 HURST JR, David 17 Mississauga OlympiU18 23.05

3 JEVREMOVIC, Damien 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 24.07

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BROOKS, Syelis 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 22.82

2 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite Track U18 23.28

SKERL, Mark 17 Monte Cristo Track U18 DNS

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

3 BRIONES, Jason 19 Unattached Ontario U20 24.75

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (+0.0)

3 ASLANI, Adrian Aria 24 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ 27.23

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (–0.1)

2 BEAUDOIN, Shawn 26 Windsor Legion T.F 20+ 23.79

MILLER, Jordan 20 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ DNS
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#5 Women's 300 Meters
12:15 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 FONTENELLE, Sophia 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 43.97 3(2)

2 JOSEPH, Makenzie 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 45.46 2(1)

3 BENNER, Cali 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 45.57 1(1)

4 GOVEIA, Talia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 48.52 2(4)

MALCOLM, Arianna 12 Etobicoke Track & U14 DNS 3

12:15 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 DI MARINO, Sophia 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 43.69 3(1)

2 COUCH, Destinee 14 Windsor Legion T.F U16 46.35 1(2)

3 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 46.67 2(2)

4 ELLIS, Katelyn 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 47.35 2(3)

5 RINELLA, Ava 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 47.44 1(3)

THOMAS, Lauren 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BENNER, Cali 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 45.57

Section 2 of 3

1 JOSEPH, Makenzie 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 45.46

4 GOVEIA, Talia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 48.52

Section 3 of 3

2 FONTENELLE, Sophia 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 43.97

MALCOLM, Arianna 12 Etobicoke Track & U14 DNS

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 3

2 COUCH, Destinee 14 Windsor Legion T.F U16 46.35

3 RINELLA, Ava 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 47.44

Section 2 of 3

2 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 46.67

3 ELLIS, Katelyn 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 47.35

Section 3 of 3

1 DI MARINO, Sophia 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 43.69

THOMAS, Lauren 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 DNS

#4 Men's 300 Meters
12:30 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BLAKE, Evan 10 Thorold Elite Track U14 55.11 1(2)

2 BRODEUR, Kennedy 9 Thorold Elite Track U14 1:04.23 1(3)
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#4 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
12:30 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 GRANT, Markus 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 39.06 2(1)

2 STECHEY, Joseph 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 42.00 1(1)

3 RADTKE-HARRIS, Luca 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 43.03 2(2)

ADEBAJO, Tolu 14 Unattached Ontario U16 DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 2

2 BLAKE, Evan 10 Thorold Elite Track U14 55.11

3 BRODEUR, Kennedy 9 Thorold Elite Track U14 1:04.23

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STECHEY, Joseph 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 42.00

Section 2 of 2

1 GRANT, Markus 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 39.06

2 RADTKE-HARRIS, Luca 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 43.03

ADEBAJO, Tolu 14 Unattached Ontario U16 DNS

#7 Women's 400 Meters
1:45 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 PRATT, Kaley 12 Unattached Ontario U14 1:06.48 1(1)

1:45 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 DODDS, Amelia 14 Monte Cristo Track U16 1:01.41 3(1)

2 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques Internati U16 1:05.33 2(1)

3 DALRYMPLE, Jenna 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 1:07.57 2(3)

4 HARMER, Alex 14 Woodstock Legion U16 1:07.61 1(2)

1:45 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 IVANOV, Alena 17 London Legion T.F. U18 59.80 4(2)

2 GOVEIA, Isabella 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:00.13 4(3)

3 METIVIER, Maya 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:04.40 3(3)

4 SUN, Sophie 17 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:04.91 4(4)

5 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:06.32 2(2)

DODDS, Olivia 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 DNS 3

MINIMEET2
St Catharines, ON
NOC

Saturday, September 12, 2020
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 9/16/2020 10:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



#7 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
1:45 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 PHILLIPS, Zoe 18 Guelph Elite Track U20 59.14 4(1)

2 DELIMA, Jaden 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 1:02.72 3(2)

1:45 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 SWINSON, Shannon 20 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:19.65 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 4

1 PRATT, Kaley 12 Unattached Ontario U14 1:06.48

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 4

2 HARMER, Alex 14 Woodstock Legion U16 1:07.61

Section 2 of 4

1 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques Internati U16 1:05.33

3 DALRYMPLE, Jenna 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 1:07.57

Section 3 of 4

1 DODDS, Amelia 14 Monte Cristo Track U16 1:01.41

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 4

2 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:06.32

Section 3 of 4

3 METIVIER, Maya 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:04.40

DODDS, Olivia 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 DNS

Section 4 of 4

2 IVANOV, Alena 17 London Legion T.F. U18 59.80

3 GOVEIA, Isabella 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:00.13

4 SUN, Sophie 17 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:04.91

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 3 of 4

2 DELIMA, Jaden 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 1:02.72

Section 4 of 4

1 PHILLIPS, Zoe 18 Guelph Elite Track U20 59.14

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 4

3 SWINSON, Shannon 20 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:19.65
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#6 Men's 400 Meters
2:00 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 STONE, Gavin 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 54.48 4(2)

2 PRATO, Zavio 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 55.11 4(3)

3 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 57.42 2(2)

4 WALTERS, Graham 14 Unattached Ontario U16 1:00.50 1(2)

2:00 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 SIEMENS, Isaak 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 51.61 5(1)

2 CAMPBELL, Travis 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 52.10 5(2)

3 BELANGER, Dylen 16 St Thomas Legion U18 52.19 5(3)

4 KING, Ryder 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 52.41 5(4)

5 BROOKS, Syelis 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 54.21 5(5)

6 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock Legion U18 55.39 4(4)

7 WILLIAMS, Janal 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 56.55 3(1)

8 VOSS, Tom 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 56.59 3(2)

9 REGIS, Jalen 16 Unattached Ontario U18 57.06 2(1)

10 JYRKAMA, Isaac 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 57.91 2(3)

11 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 58.11 2(4)

12 JEVREMOVIC, Damien 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:00.10 3(3)

WOODLAND, Emmett 16 South Simcoe DuffeU18 DNS 3

2:00 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)

DOMMASCH, Noah 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 DNS 1

2:00 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time H(Pl)
1 BEAUDOIN, Shawn 26 Windsor Legion T.F 20+ 52.78 4(1)

2 ASLANI, Adrian Aria 24 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ 1:00.42 1(1)

3 MILLWARD, Steven 65 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:05.45 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 5

2 WALTERS, Graham 14 Unattached Ontario U16 1:00.50

Section 2 of 5

2 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 57.42

Section 4 of 5

2 STONE, Gavin 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 54.48

3 PRATO, Zavio 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 55.11
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#6 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 2 of 5

1 REGIS, Jalen 16 Unattached Ontario U18 57.06

3 JYRKAMA, Isaac 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 57.91

4 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 58.11

Section 3 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, Janal 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 56.55

2 VOSS, Tom 16 Monte Cristo Track U18 56.59

3 JEVREMOVIC, Damien 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:00.10

WOODLAND, Emmett 16 South Simcoe DuffeU18 DNS

Section 4 of 5

4 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock Legion U18 55.39

Section 5 of 5

1 SIEMENS, Isaak 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 51.61

2 CAMPBELL, Travis 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 52.10

3 BELANGER, Dylen 16 St Thomas Legion U18 52.19

4 KING, Ryder 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 52.41

5 BROOKS, Syelis 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 54.21

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 5

DOMMASCH, Noah 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 DNS

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ASLANI, Adrian Aria 24 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ 1:00.42

3 MILLWARD, Steven 65 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:05.45

Section 4 of 5

1 BEAUDOIN, Shawn 26 Windsor Legion T.F 20+ 52.78

#14 Women's Long Jump
10:00 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 RADFORD, Rosie 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 4.46m  (+2.2)

2 GOVEIA, Talia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3.84m  (+1.9)

3 ORR, Cassie 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 3.83m  (+1.6)

4 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 3.72m  (+1.4)

5 YOUNG, Ava 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 3.71m  (+1.4)

6 REGALA, Josee 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3.59m  (+1.8)

7 ORR, Leah 11 Thorold Elite Track U14 3.22m  (+3.1)

8 YOUNG, Lucy 10 Thorold Elite Track U14 3.19m  (+1.1)

10:00 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 LAST, Lynsey 14 St Thomas Legion U16 4.35m  (+1.8)
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#14 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
2 NASBY, Charlise 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 4.10m  (+2.6)

3 THOMAS, Emma 14 Unattached Ontario U16 3.10m  (+2.2)

10:00 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 DESOUSA, Tayah 17 St Thomas Legion U18 5.02m  (+2.2)

2 PARKER, Rebecca 16 Windsor Legion T.F U18 5.02m  (+3.4)

10:00 AM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 SONNEVELD, Korinne 18 Windsor Legion T.F U20 4.03m  (+1.5)

#1 Para Long Jump
10:00 AM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 WILSON-WALKER, Madison 23 London Western T. 20+ 3.95m  (+2.3)

#22 Women's Javelin
10:00 AM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 YOUNG, Ava 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 26.85m

2 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 13 Athletics Niagara U14 26.06m

3 ORR, Cassie 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 24.96m

4 ORR, Leah 11 Thorold Elite Track U14 15.60m

5 YOUNG, Lucy 10 Thorold Elite Track U14 12.79m

10:00 AM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 DAVIDSON, Olivia 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 28.68m

2 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques Internati U16 24.38m

3 JOHNSON, Sydney 14 Brantford T.F.C. U16 16.15m

10:00 AM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 CLARK, Kaylee 17 Brockville Legion Tr U18 39.65m

2 AGUILERA BALLESTEROS, Erika 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 25.44m
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#22 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
10:00 AM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 ROY, Makayla 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 40.58m

2 FRIESEN, Mia 18 Thorold Elite Track U20 32.40m

10:00 AM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 PRYKE, Ashley 23 SISU Throws Club 20+ 47.31m

#13 Men's Long Jump
12:00 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 SOPPITT, Isaac 15 Athletics Niagara U16 5.54m  (+1.0)

2 CAMPBELL, John 14 Athletics Niagara U16 5.44m  (+1.3)

3 FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 5.20m  (+3.0)

4 GIBSON, Tyrese 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 5.17m  (+2.1)

5 PELLETIER, Cole 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 5.07m  (+3.2)

12:00 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 IVANOV, Michael 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 5.95m  (+1.8)

2 KOWCUN, Nathan 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 5.84m  (+1.3)

3 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock Legion U18 5.65m  (+2.4)

FOX, Matthew 17 Mississauga OlympiU18 NM

12:00 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 JANUSAS, Vyshonne 19 Windsor Legion T.F U20 6.22m  (+1.6)

DOMMASCH, Noah 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 NM

12:00 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 SIRISOMBATH, Tim 20 Unattached Ontario 20+ 6.49m  (+3.4)

#21 Men's Javelin
12:00 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 MILLER, Kenzo 13 Eclipse Track & Fiel U14 31.19m

2 MILLER, Koji 9 Eclipse Track & Fiel U14 13.30m
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#21 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
12:00 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 GAUTHIER, Carson 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 45.05m

KENNEDY, Kaleb 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 NM

12:00 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 MATSON, David 16 SISU Throws Club U18 46.88m

2 MCDOUGALL, Tristan 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 44.90m

3 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite Track U18 44.52m

FOX, Matthew 17 Mississauga OlympiU18 NM

12:00 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 BURR, Toren 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 56.88m

2 COWAN, Jasper 18 Woodstock Legion U20 51.35m

12:00 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 CHAN, Mark 26 Unattached Ontario 20+ 39.55m

#15 Men's Shot Put
1:30 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 DEANE, Andrew 13 Brantford T.F.C. U14 6.34m

1:30 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 GROVER, Caleb 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 11.22m

2 DALLMAN, Thomas 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 10.19m

1:30 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 BACSEK, Jacob 16 Brantford T.F.C. U18 13.53m

2 HOLLO, Ravi 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 12.83m

1:30 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

AYIPPEY, Elijah 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 NM
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#15 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
1:30 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 BUJNOWSKI, Mark 22 London Western T. 20+ 17.18m

#16 Women's Shot Put
1:30 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 GURNEY, Anna 14 Brantford T.F.C. U16 10.61m

1:30 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 TAYLOR, Caitlin 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 9.38m

2 COSTA, Sophia 17 Windsor Legion T.F U18 7.82m

3 BOLTON, Charlotte 17 Woodstock Legion U18 7.04m

1:30 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

FRIESEN, Mia 18 Thorold Elite Track U20 NM

1:30 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 CREW, Brittany 26 SISU Throws Club 20+ 18.35m

2 MITTON, Sarah 24 SISU Throws Club 20+ 18.05m

3 BROOKS, Kaitlin 24 SISU Throws Club 20+ 14.20m

#19 Men's Hammer
1:30 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 WEBB, Treyton 15 Brantford T.F.C. U16 46.82m

2 GROVER, Caleb 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 38.86m

1:30 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 LININGTON, Josh 17 Brantford T.F.C. U18 53.96m

DEANE, Alex 16 Brantford T.F.C. U18 NM

1:30 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 ELLIOTT, Jeremy 18 Saugeen Track & Fi U20 52.03m
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#19 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
1:30 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 SKEATH, Jared 26 SISU Throws Club 20+ 61.79m

#20 Women's Hammer
1:30 PM:

U14
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 NEGRI, Emma 12 U Windsor Athletic U14 22.92m

1:30 PM:

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 GURNEY, Anna 14 Brantford T.F.C. U16 32.58m

2 JOHNSON, Sydney 14 Brantford T.F.C. U16 21.70m

1:30 PM:

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 TURNER, Jacqueline 17 U Windsor Athletic U18 31.89m

WINDLE, Alexa 16 Brantford T.F.C. U18 NM

1:30 PM:

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 CAMPBELL, Mackenzie 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 51.30m

2 IMOLA, Sophia 18 Brantford T.F.C. U20 42.78m

1:30 PM:

20+
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 BADLEY-CASTELLO, Jordana 27 SISU Throws Club 20+ 61.34m

2 TAYLOR, Holly 21 SISU Throws Club 20+ 48.94m
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